DATE: 12/21/2020

CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS

Product: TRIPLE GREENS BLEND (828)

Product code : 9350
Prepared For: FOOD SCIENCE

PHYSICAL CHARACTERISTICS

TEST
Description/Appearance
Odor/ Flavor

Spectral Match

AMOUNT PER SERVING

INGREDIENT

Spirulina Powder (Hawaiin) (Organic)
Broccoli Powder (Organic)
Cauliflower Powder (Organic)
Parsley Powder (Organic)

Celery Powder (Organic)

Carrot Powder (Organic)

Banana Fruit Powder

Blueberry Fruit Powder (Organic)
Grape Fruit Seed Extract 4:1
Raspberry Powder (Organic)
Acerola Powder

Pineapple Juice Powder

Papaya Fruit Powder (Organic)
Pineapple Fruit Powder(Organic)
Bilberry Extract 4:1 (Organic)
Strawberry Fruit Powder (Organic)
Soy Lecithin (Non Gmo)

Oat Beta Glucan

Apple Fiber Pectin Powder
Brown Rice Bran

Bromelain 80gdu/Gm

Papain

Protease

Amylase

Lipase

Lactase

Cellulase

Lactobacillus Acidophilus

Bifido Bacterium Longum
Lactobacillus Casei

PO No.: 59048

SPECIFICATION
Green
Characteristic

Consistent With Standard

NLT
NLT
NLT
NLT
NLT
NLT
NLT
NLT
NLT
NLT
NLT
NLT
NLT
NLT
NLT
NLT
NLT
NLT
NLT
NLT
NLT
NLT
NLT
NLT
NLT
NLT
NLT
NLT
NLT
NLT

901.8mg
267.9mg
267.9mg
446.4mg
446.4mg
446.4mg
446.4mg
400mg
178.6mg
44.6mg
446.4mg
116.1mg
446.4mg
446.4mg
89.3mg
30mg
267.9mg
1339.3mg
89.3mg
44.6mg
22.3mg
22.3mg
22.3mg
22.3mg
22.3mg
22.3mg
22.3mg
22.3mg
22.3mg
22.3mg

Lot No: 2010493

Serving Size : 12163.02 mg
Manufacture Date: 12/2020

RESULT
Green
Characteristic
Consistent

901.8mg
267.9mg
267.9mg
446.4mg
446.4mg
446.4mg
446.4mg
400mg
178.6mg
44.6mg
446.4mg
116.1mg
446.4mg
446.4mg
89.3mg
30mg
267.9mg
1339.3mg
89.3mg
44.6mg
22.3mg
22.3mg
22.3mg
22.3mg
22.3mg
22.3mg
22.3mg
22.3mg
22.3mg
22.3mg

METHOD
Organoleptic
Organoleptic

FT-IR

PPCS#
PPCS
PPCS
PPCS
PPCS
PPCS
PPCS
PPCS
PPCS
PPCS
PPCS
PPCS
PPCS
PPCS
PPCS
PPCS
PPCS
PPCS
PPCS
PPCS
PPCS
PPCS
PPCS
PPCS
PPCS
PPCS
PPCS
PPCS
PPCS
PPCS

#In accordance with 21 CFR § 111.75 (c) or (d) ingredient is exempt from testing. Result is substantiated through component
testing and/or examination; in-process testing, examination, and/or monitoring; and other aspects of the established Production

and Process Control System (PPCS).
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Lactobacillus Rhamnosus NLT 22.3mg 22.3mg PPCS
Sprouted Barley Malt NLT 223.2mg 223.2mg PPCS
Quercitin (Di Hydrate) 95% NLT 67mg 67mg PPCS
Resveratrol 25% NLT 100mg 107.4mg HPLC
Milk Thistle Seed Extract 80 % Silymarin NLT 89.3mg 89.3mg PPCS
Alfalfa Herb Powder NLT 178.6mg 178.6mg PPCS
Aloe Leaf Powdr NLT 44.6mg 44.6mg PPCS
Turmeric Root Ext (95% Curcuminoids) NLT 8.9mg 8.9mg PPCS
Organic Green Tea Leaf Powder NLT 446.4mg 446.4mg PPCS
Cranberry Fruit Extract 4:1 NLT 89.3mg 89.3mg PPCS
Fibersol-2 NLT 1357.1mg 1357.1mg PPCS
Milled Flax Seed Powder (Tooling) NLT 892.9mg 892.9mg PPCS
CONTAMINANTS

MICROBIOLOGICAL

Total Aerobic Plate Count <107 cfu/g 8000 cfu/g USP <61>
Total Yeast and Mold (Y&M) <105 cfu/g <10 cfu/g USP <61>
Enterobacteriaceae <10*cfu/g <10 cfu/g USP <62>
Salmonella spps. Absent Absent USP <62>
E. Coli Absent Absent USP <62>
Staphylococcus aureus Absent Absent USP <62>
QUALITY CONTROL

#In accordance with 21 CFR § 111.75 (c) or (d) ingredient is exempt from testing. Result is substantiated through component
testing and/or examination; in-process testing, examination, and/or monitoring; and other aspects of the established Production
and Process Control System (PPCS).
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