

DATE: 12/21/2020

CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS

Product: **TRIPLE GREENS BLEND (828)**

Product code : **9350**

Prepared For: **FOOD SCIENCE**

PO No.: **59048**

Lot No: **2010493**

Serving Size : **12163.02 mg**

Manufacture Date: **12/2020**

PHYSICAL CHARACTERISTICS

TEST

Description/Appearance

Odor/ Flavor

Spectral Match

SPECIFICATION

Green

Characteristic

Consistent With Standard

RESULT

Green

Characteristic

Consistent

METHOD

Organoleptic

Organoleptic

FT-IR

AMOUNT PER SERVING

INGREDIENT

Spirulina Powder (Hawaii) (Organic)	NLT 901.8mg	901.8mg	PPCS [‡]
Broccoli Powder (Organic)	NLT 267.9mg	267.9mg	PPCS
Cauliflower Powder (Organic)	NLT 267.9mg	267.9mg	PPCS
Parsley Powder (Organic)	NLT 446.4mg	446.4mg	PPCS
Celery Powder (Organic)	NLT 446.4mg	446.4mg	PPCS
Carrot Powder (Organic)	NLT 446.4mg	446.4mg	PPCS
Banana Fruit Powder	NLT 446.4mg	446.4mg	PPCS
Blueberry Fruit Powder (Organic)	NLT 400mg	400mg	PPCS
Grape Fruit Seed Extract 4:1	NLT 178.6mg	178.6mg	PPCS
Raspberry Powder (Organic)	NLT 44.6mg	44.6mg	PPCS
Acerola Powder	NLT 446.4mg	446.4mg	PPCS
Pineapple Juice Powder	NLT 116.1mg	116.1mg	PPCS
Papaya Fruit Powder (Organic)	NLT 446.4mg	446.4mg	PPCS
Pineapple Fruit Powder(Organic)	NLT 446.4mg	446.4mg	PPCS
Bilberry Extract 4:1 (Organic)	NLT 89.3mg	89.3mg	PPCS
Strawberry Fruit Powder (Organic)	NLT 30mg	30mg	PPCS
Soy Lecithin (Non Gmo)	NLT 267.9mg	267.9mg	PPCS
Oat Beta Glucan	NLT 1339.3mg	1339.3mg	PPCS
Apple Fiber Pectin Powder	NLT 89.3mg	89.3mg	PPCS
Brown Rice Bran	NLT 44.6mg	44.6mg	PPCS
Bromelain 80gdu/Gm	NLT 22.3mg	22.3mg	PPCS
Papain	NLT 22.3mg	22.3mg	PPCS
Protease	NLT 22.3mg	22.3mg	PPCS
Amylase	NLT 22.3mg	22.3mg	PPCS
Lipase	NLT 22.3mg	22.3mg	PPCS
Lactase	NLT 22.3mg	22.3mg	PPCS
Cellulase	NLT 22.3mg	22.3mg	PPCS
Lactobacillus Acidophilus	NLT 22.3mg	22.3mg	PPCS
Bifido Bacterium Longum	NLT 22.3mg	22.3mg	PPCS
Lactobacillus Casei	NLT 22.3mg	22.3mg	PPCS

[‡]In accordance with 21 CFR § 111.75 (c) or (d) ingredient is exempt from testing. Result is substantiated through component testing and/or examination; in-process testing, examination, and/or monitoring; and other aspects of the established Production and Process Control System (PPCS).

Lactobacillus Rhamnosus	NLT 22.3mg	22.3mg	PPCS
Sprouted Barley Malt	NLT 223.2mg	223.2mg	PPCS
Quercitin (Di Hydrate) 95%	NLT 67mg	67mg	PPCS
Resveratrol 25%	NLT 100mg	107.4mg	HPLC
Milk Thistle Seed Extract 80 % Silymarin	NLT 89.3mg	89.3mg	PPCS
Alfalfa Herb Powder	NLT 178.6mg	178.6mg	PPCS
Aloe Leaf Powdr	NLT 44.6mg	44.6mg	PPCS
Turmeric Root Ext (95% Curcuminoids)	NLT 8.9mg	8.9mg	PPCS
Organic Green Tea Leaf Powder	NLT 446.4mg	446.4mg	PPCS
Cranberry Fruit Extract 4:1	NLT 89.3mg	89.3mg	PPCS
Fibersol-2	NLT 1357.1mg	1357.1mg	PPCS
Milled Flax Seed Powder (Tooling)	NLT 892.9mg	892.9mg	PPCS

CONTAMINANTS

MICROBIOLOGICAL

Total Aerobic Plate Count	<10 ⁷ cfu/g	8000 cfu/g	USP <61>
Total Yeast and Mold (Y&M)	<10 ⁵ cfu/g	<10 cfu/g	USP <61>
Enterobacteriaceae	<10 ⁴ cfu/g	<10 cfu/g	USP <62>
Salmonella spp.	Absent	Absent	USP <62>
E. Coli	Absent	Absent	USP <62>
Staphylococcus aureus	Absent	Absent	USP <62>



QUALITY CONTROL

‡In accordance with 21 CFR § 111.75 (c) or (d) ingredient is exempt from testing. Result is substantiated through component testing and/or examination; in-process testing, examination, and/or monitoring; and other aspects of the established Production and Process Control System (PPCS).